#### 502554414 11/01/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SERGE CATTARINUSSI	09/30/2013
ANA DIMITRIJEVIC	09/30/2013
YVES-JULIEN REGAMEY	09/30/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLIVETTI S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA JERVIS 77
City:	IVREA (TO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-10015

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13977348

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Phone: 2023444000

Email: anpayne@venable.com, lccharles@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com,

aawatford@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP/ROBERT KINBERG

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82652-352620
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG
Signature:	/Robert Kinberg/
	PATENT

REEL: 031527 FRAME: 0375

13977348

CH \$40.00

Date:	11/01/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031527 FRAME: 0376

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

## WHEREAS Serge CATTARINUSSI, Ana DIMITRIJEVIC and Yves-Julien REGAMEY, all of,

hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented a casaid Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to	
[] said application having been filed in the Unit	ted States Patent and Trademark Office on, Application
[X] said application having been filed under the PCT/IT2010/000519, the United States of America beautiful and the control of	the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>December 30, 2010</u> , Serial No. ing designated.
AND WHEREAS <u>Olivetti S.p.A.</u> , <u>Via Jervis</u> , <u>77</u> , <u>I-10015 Ivr</u> acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inc said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, in	ea (TO), Italy hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of luding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to cluding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of Or said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknown Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and excland all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuation granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or trenewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of sa and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held an	usive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and as thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be ons thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all aid Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.	
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.	
AND the Assignor hereby grants the firm Venable LLP of 575 7th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20004 the power to insert on this assignment any identifying information, including application number, and filing and execution dates, and to correct errors in the spelling of names, addresses and dates which may be necessary or desireable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	
EXECUTED this 30 day of September 2013.	
Name: Serge CATTARINUSSI	WITNESS: Signature: W. Ca. Her. Name: CATTARINUSS: Michile Address: Ck-1423 Villars. Burguin
	Signature: Name: CF-NA PAULO Address: C8 - 1400 Werdon - 1-1- Beins

VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 6970365-v1

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Ana Dimitrijevic	Signature: Colain And And Name: CAPIZI (ANNA Address: CH - 1400 - Yverdou-les-Boins
	Signature: Name: CELLA MOLD Address: Ctr Max (junday -les- Boxus
ASSIGNOR: Signature: //w-//L Name: Yves-Julien REGAMEY	WITNESS: Signature: Colors, Anns Name: CAPIR, ANNA Address: CH-1400 - Jundon - les - Bain, s
	WITNESS:  Signature: Name: CELLA PARIO Address: CH-1400 Querdien -101-Nacs

CUSTOMER NO.: 26694 VENABLE LLP Washington, D.C. 20004 6970365-v1

> PATENT REEL: 031527 FRAME: 0378

**RECORDED: 11/01/2013**